## State of New Hampshire Department of Transportation

Project:	LITTLETON N/A 40292
County and Code:	GRAFTON COUNTY 009
Date Bids Open:	July 16, 2015
Scope of Work:	CONSTRUCTING A NEW VEHICLE FUELING FACILITY
Location:	LITTLETON SHED
Completion Date:	November 20, 2015
ASSOCIATES INC	

A D. L. KING & ASSOCIATES, INC. 27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA, NH 03062

\$559,840.00

Item					A				
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Tota
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00				
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00				
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	350.00	\$39.00	\$13,650.00				
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	250.00	\$155.00	\$38,750.00				
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	180.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00				
670.111	UST SYSTEM INSTALLATION	U	1.00	\$397,500.00	\$397,500.00				
670.121	CANOPY INSTALLATION	U	1.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00				
670.161	OBTAIN TEMPORARY GROUNDWATER DISCHARGE PERMIT	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
670.171	FILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP	U	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00				
1009.21	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK)	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00				
1009.51	REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00				
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00				
					\$559,840.00				

			A -	A - PS&E Comparison			PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate		
Item				ŀ	A-Bidder	PS&E		A-PS&E	
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference	
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	(\$500.00)	
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$1,250.00	
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	350.00	\$39.00	\$13,650.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,400.00	
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	250.00	\$155.00	\$38,750.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$7,500.00	
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	180.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	
670.111	UST SYSTEM INSTALLATION	U	1.00	\$397,500.00	\$397,500.00	\$272,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$125,500.00	
670.121	CANOPY INSTALLATION	U	1.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	(\$9,000.00)	
670.161	OBTAIN TEMPORARY GROUNDWATER DISCHARGE PERMIT	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	
670.171	FILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP	U	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$4,500.00)	
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	
1009.21	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK)	\$	30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	
1009.51	REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	
					\$559,840.00		\$443,610.00	\$116,230.00	